506172124 07/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6218862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEN LIN	07/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OURS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	288 CHURCH STREET, #1
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16616095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123556406

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT A. MUHA

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **K&L GATES CENTER**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1403106.00039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. MUHA
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Muha/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=1403106.00039 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=1403106.00039 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053313 FRAME: 0910 506172124

Attorney's Docket No. <u>1403106.00039</u>	PATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application
	For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
Serial No. 16/616,095	
Filing Date: November 22, 2019	
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by AS the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ar	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	Sen Lin (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
invention	288 Church Street, #1 Address
	Mountain View, CA 94041
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	OURS Technology, Inc.
7.65.G.1=1	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	288 Church Street, #1 Address
	Mountain View, CA 94041
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	tatives of the ASSIGNEE
the entire right, title and interes	t
and in all foreign countries, incli improvements which are disclosed in the invent	uding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ion entitled:
SOLID-STATE LIGHT DETECTION AND	RANGING (LIDAR) SYSTEM WITH REAL-TIME SELF- CALIBRATION
and which is found in	
(a) the U.S. patent application execute	d on even date herewith;
(b) U.S. application no.: <u>16/616,095</u>	filed on November 22, 2019
to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for sa	on country, including the right to claim priority and, in and id invention by the above application or any continuation, as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 053313 FRAME: 0911

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

Attorney's Docket No.: 1403106.00039

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated below.

WARNING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.			
Sen Lin		Sh	7/23/2020	
(type name of Inve	entor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date	
	☐ Notariza	tion or Legalization Page Added.		

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

RECORDED: 07/27/2020